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	Meet			   Date	 Location			   SB’s	 Ind. PB’s	 Ovr. PB’s	 Top 10	 SR’s
	Clemson Opener			   Dec. 7, 2019	 Clemson, S.C.		  29			   6	 1
	Orange & Purple Elite		  Jan. 11, 2020	 Clemson, S.C.		  52	 26	 26	 5	 0
	Clemson Invite			   Jan. 17-18, 2020	 Clemson, S.C.		  43	 30	 29	 5	 0	
Bob Pollock Meet			   Jan. 24-25, 2020	 Clemson, S.C.
Carolina Challenge			   Feb. 7-8, 2020	 Columbia, S.C.
Tiger Paw Invitational		  Feb. 14-15, 2020	 Clemson, S.C.
LSU Twilight			   Feb. 21, 2020	 Baton Rouge, La.
JDL DMR Invitational		  Feb. 21-22, 2020	 Winston-Salem, N.C.
ACC Championships		  Feb. 27-29, 2020	 Notre Dame, Ind.
NCAA Indoor Championships 	 Mar. 13-14, 2020	 Albuquerque, N.M.

2019-20 INDOOR SCHEDULE

*Bold indicates home meets. All home meets held at the Clemson Indoor Track & Field Complex.
SB’s - Season Bests.
Ind. PB’s - Indoor Personal Bests.
Ovr. PB’s - Overall Personal Bests. 
Top 10 - Top 10 marks. 
SR’s - School Records

	Time	 Event		  Participants	 F/S
12:00	 M LJ		  T. Hugg	 1/6
2:00		 W SP		  G. French	 2/2
				    V. Fraley	 2/4
				    J. Fullerton	 2/6
2:30		 W LJ		  A. Wichmann	 1/5
				    C. Johnston	 2/2
3:00		 W PV		  A. Svacha	 1/2
				    E. Hall	 1/8
				    J. Brewer	 1/9
4:30		 M SP		  R. Stona	 1/10
				    Z. Campbell	 2/1
				    G. Voeks	 2/9�

FIELD EVENTS - FRIDAY, JAN. 24

	Time	 Event		  Participants	 H/S
12:15	 W 5000m		  C. Strickler	 1/5
				    B. Hartley	 1/6
12:40	 M 5000m		  J. Leech	 1/5	
1:00		 W 60mH (P)		  K. Carter	 2/5
1:15		 M 60mH (P)		  L. Campbell	 1/5
				    J Augustin	 3/6
1:30		 W Mile		  M. Harris	 1/7
				    J. Gearing	 1/11
				    A. Jones	 3/4
				    M. Wittrock	 3/5
				    J. Wirtz	 3/7
				    S. Collins	 3/8
				    A. Watson	 3/9
				    K. Miekley	 4/5
2:00		 W 60m (P)		  Z. Lawrence	 1/6
				    S. Hill	 3/5
				    R. Smith	 4/4
2:15		 M Mile		  C. Griffith	 1/4
				    D. Shuaghnessy	 1/12
				    C. Caviness	 3/5
				    L. Jakub	 3/7
2:30		 M 60m (P)		  M. Parker	 2/5
				    F. Hewitt	 3/4
2:45		 W 400m		  N. Foster	 3/4
				    O. Cooney	 4/2
				    C. Felton	 4/4
				    L. Disher	 4/5
				    L. Warner	 4/6
				    A. Brewer	 6/3
				    K. Stephens	 6/4
3:35		 M 400m		  D. Tolbert	 1/3
				    R. Holmes	 3/2
				    K. Morrison	 3/6
				    E. Binnix	 4/5
				    T. Willis	 5/2
5:00		 W 300m		  K. McIntosh	 2/3
				    A. Foster	 2/4

TRACK EVENTS - FRIDAY, JAN. 24

	Time	 Event		  Participants	 F/S
11:30	 M WT		  Z. Campbell	 1/4
11:30	 W HJ		  K. Livingston	 2/5
11:30	 M TJ		  D.J. Ledell	 1/9
1:00		 M PV		  Z. Andrews	 1/5
				    T. Boyles	 1/8
1:30		 W TJ		  H. White	 1/7
1:30		 W WT		  D. Little	 1/11
1:30		 M HJ		  A. Hamilton	 1/9

FIELD EVENTS - SATURDAY, JAN. 25

	Time	 Event		  Participants	 H/S
12:20	 W 800m		  K. McIntosh	 1/1
				    S. Collins	 2/7
				    C. McGlinn	 3/8
12:35	 M 800m		  M. Epps	 1/2
				    D. Shaughnessy	 2/1
				    C. Wallace	 3/5
12:45	 W 200m		  A. Mallard	 1/4
				    R. Smith	 1/5
				    S. Hill	 2/4
				    Z. Lawrence	 4/4
				    K. Carter	 5/4
				    K. Stephens	 8/4
				    C. Felton	 9/6
1:05		 M 200m		  F. Hewitt	 1/5
				    A. Sands	 2/5
				    R. McCloskey	 3/5
1:25		 W 3000m		  M. Harris	 1/12
				    J. Gearing	 1/13
				    M. Wittrock	 2/1
				    J. Wirtz	 2/4
				    A. Jones	 2/14
				    C. McGlinn	 3/12
				    K. Miekley	 3/13
2:20		 M 3000m		  C. Griffith	 1/12
				    L. Jakub	 2/12
				    C. Caviness	 2/13
2:40		 W 4x400m		  Clemson A	 1/4
				    Clemson B	 2/3
				    Clemson C	 3/3
3:00		 M 4x400m		  Clemson A	 1/4
				    Clemson B	 2/4
				    Clemson C	 2/6

TRACK EVENTS - SATURDAY, JAN. 25

	 Rank	 Name	 Event

	 3	 Marcus Parker 	 200m

	 10	 LaFranz Campbell	 60mH

	 14	 Devon Brooks	 60mH

	 20	 Marcus Parker	 60m

	 23	 Clemson	 DMR

	 25	 Deonte Tolbert	 400m

	 26	 Anthony Hamilton	 HJ

	 26	 Grant Voeks	 SP

	 Rank	 Name	 Event

	 1	 Andrea Foster	 800m

	 3	 Laurie Barton	 800m

	 3	 Sarah Hill	 200m

	 4	 Clemson	 DMR

	 14	 Rebekah Smith	 60m

	 19	 Sarah Hill	 60m

	 19	 Kenya Livingston	 HJ

	 28	 Rebekah Smith	 200m

	 30	 Veronica Fraley	 SP

Nationally Ranked Tigers
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	NAME		  Year	 EVENT GROUP	 HEIGHT	 HOMETOWN		 PREVIOUS SCHOOL			   Pronunciations	
Zane Andrews		  Fr.	 Jumps/PV		  Belmont, N.C.	 South Point HS
Juwan Augustin-Mayers	 Sr. (T)	 Sprints/Hurdles	 6-2	 Bridgetown, Barbados	 Essex County Community College
Ethan Binnix		  Jr. (T)	 Mid-Distance	 6-0	 Annapolis, Md.	 Salisbury
Taylor Boyles		  Fr.	 Jumps/PV	 6-0	 Easley, S.C.		  Easley HS
Devon Brooks		  Jr. (T)	 Jumps	 6-3	 Mcdonough, Ga.	 Limestone College			   Duh-von
Zico Campbell		  So.	 Throws	 6-4	 Old Harbour, Jamaica	 Kingston College
LaFranz Campbell		  Jr.	 Hurdles	 6-3	 St. Catherine, Jamaica	 Wiley College				 
Andrew Castano		  So. (T)	 Distance	 5-6	 Greer, S.C.		  USC-Upstate
Colby Caviness		  So.	 Distance	 5-10	 Lexington, S.C.	 River Bluff HS
Malik Epps		  Sr.	 Mid-Distance	 6-3	 Greer, S.C.		  Byrnes HS				    Muh-leak
Colt Griffith		  Jr.	 Distance	 5-8	 Pelzer, S.C.		  Woodmont HS
Anthony Hamilton		  So./Jr. (T)	 Jumps	 6-2	 Los Angeles, Calif.	 La Verne College
Fabian Hewitt		  Sr.	 Sprints	 5-10	 St. Catherine, Jamaica	 Wiley College
Rayan Holmes		  Sr.	 Long Sprints	 5-8	 Clarendon, Jamaica	 Edwin Allen				    Ray-yahn
Travis Hugg		  Jr.	 Jumps/Sprints	 5-10	 Ashburn, Va.		  Barton County CC
Terrell Jackson		  R-Jr.	 Mid-Distance	 5-10	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Memphis University School
Jake Jakub		  Fr.	 Distance	 5-8	 Fair Haven, N.J.	 Christian Brothers Academy
DJ Ledell		  Jr.	 Jumps	 5-11	 Lexington, S.C.	 River Bluff HS
Jackson Leech		  Fr.	 Distance	 6-0	 Fairfax, Va.		  W.T. Woodson
Richard Luzzi-Liggins		  Fr.	 Sprints	 5-10	 Jersey City, N.J.	 Saint Peter’s Prep
Conor McCabe		  Fr.	 Distance	 5-4	 Higganum, CT.	 Haddam-Killingsworth HS
Ryan McCloskey		  Fr.	 Short Sprints	 5-10	 Flemington, N.J.	 Hunterdon Central Regional HS
Keco Morrison		  So.	 Sprints	 6-2	 St. Thomas, Jamaica	 Jamaica College
Marcus Parker		  Jr. (T)	 Sprints	 5-9	 Phoenix, Ariz.	 Eastern New Mexico
Alex Sands		  Sr.	 Sprints	 5-7	 Covington, Ga.	 Newton County HS
Daniel Shaughnessy		  Sr.	 Distance	 5-9	 Hilton Head Island, S.C. 	 Hilton Head Island HS
Michael Smith		  So.	 Distance	 5-11	 Atlanta, Ga.		  Northview HS
Roje Stona		  So.	 Throws	 6-6	 Montego Bay, Jamaica	 St. Jago HS				    Row-j
Deonte Tolbert		  Jr.	 Sprints	 5-9	 Auburn, Ala.		  Auburn HS
Grant Voeks		  R-Sr.	 Throws	 6-6	 McLean, Va.		  Potomac School
Christopher Wallace		  R-Fr.	 Mid-Distance	 6-1	 Rock Hill, S.C.	 Northwestern HS			   Voke-s
John Ward		  Jr.	 Distance	 6-3	 Greenville, S.C.	 Wade Hampton HS
Tyler Willis		  Fr.	 Hurdles	 6-0	 Greenville, S.C.	 Southside Christian
Marlin Young		  So. (T)	 Distance	 5-10	 Greer, S.C.		  USC-Upstate

2019-20 MEN’S ROSTER

	NAME		  YEAR	 EVENT GROUP	 HEIGHT	 HOMETOWN		 PREVIOUS SCHOOL			   Pronunciations
Laurie Barton		  R-Jr. (T)	 Mid-Distance	 5-6	 Clemson, S.C.	 Virginia Tech
Anna Brewer		  So.	 Sprints & Hurdles	 5-5	 Fort Mill, S.C.	 Fort Mill HS	
Jessica Brewer		  So.	 Jumps	 5-6	 Fort Mill, S.C.	 Fort Mill HS
Kori Carter		  Fr.	 Hurdles	 5-4	 Suffolk, Va.		  Nansemond River HS
Riley Coggin		  So.	 Distance	 5-6	 Brentwood, Tenn.	 Brentwood HS
Sydney Collins		  Jr. (T)	 Distance	 5-3	 Kitchener, Ontario	 Kansas State
Olivia Cooney		  So.	 Mid-Distance	 5-5	 Statesville, N.C.	 South Iredell HS
Lauren Cox		  Fr.	 Short Sprints	 5-2	 Denver, Co.		  Mullen HS
Leah Disher		  Fr.	 Mid-Distance	 5-3	 Lilburn, Ga.		  Parkview HS
Courtashia Felton		  So.	 Sprints & Hurdles	 5-9	 Hempstead, N.Y.	 Hempstead HS			   Core-tay-SHA
Nicolee Foster		  Jr.	 Hurdles	 5-2	 Savanna la Mar, Westmoreland, Jamaica	 Holmwood Technical HS			   Nic-o-LEE
Andrea Foster		  Sr. (T)	 Mid-Distance	 5-6	 Georgetown, Guyana	 Essex County CC			   AN-dre-UH
Veronica Fraley		  So.	 Throws	 5-6	 Raleigh, N.C.		 Wakefield HS				 
Grayce French		  Sr.	 Throws	 6-1	 Saratoga Springs, N.Y.	 Saratoga Springs HS			   Grace
Janell Fullerton		  R-Jr. (T)	 Throws	 5-10	 Frankfield, Jamaica	 New Mexico Highlands
Jenna Gearing		  Jr.	 Distance	 5-8	 Sautee Nacoochee, Ga.	 White County HS
Elise Hall		  Fr.	 Jumps	 5-6	 Raleigh, N.C.		 Leesville Road HS
Mikie Harris		  Jr.	 Distance	 5-7	 Greer, S.C.		  Riverside HS				   Mike-EE
Brianna Hartley		  Fr.	 Distance	 5-9	 Irmo, S.C.		  Dutch Fork HS
Trishauna Hemmings		  Jr. (T)	 Sprints/Hurdles		  Kingston, Jamaica	 Hydel HS
Lauren Hayes		  Fr.	 Distance	 5-7	 Glenview, Ill.		 Glenbrook HS
Sarah Hill		  Jr.	 Sprints	 5-2	 Greenville, S.C.	 Riverside HS				   SA-raah
Caroline Johnston		  Fr.	 Jumps	 5-6	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 Episcopal School of Jacksonville
Amelia Jones		  Jr.	 Distance	 5-5	 Pawleys Island, S.C.	 Waccamaw HS
Emma Kincaid		  Fr.	 Distance	 5-5	 Greensboro, N.C.	 Grimsley HS
Zeniyah Lawrence		  So.	 Sprints	 5-7	 Charleston, S.C.	 Wando HS				    ZEN-i-YAH
Danielle Little		  R-Jr.	 Throws	 6-1	 Centerville, Va.	 Westfield HS
Kenya Livingston		  So.	 Jumps	 5-6	 Charlotte, N.C.	 Rocky River HS
Aliyah Mallard		  So.	 Sprints	 5-8	 Spring, Texas 	 Spring HS				    Ah-lie-UH
Sidney Marshall		  Jr.	 Hurdles/Sprints	 5-5	 Manchester, Jamaica	 Manchester HS
Carley McGlinn		  Fr.	 Distance	 5-6	 Hilton Head, S.C.	 Hilton Head HS
Kamryn McIntosh		  Jr.	 Mid-Distance	 5-8	 Hillburn, N.Y.		 Suffern HS
Kate Miekley		  Sr.	 Distance	 5-4	 Mill Valley, Ca.	 Tamapais HS				   MEEK-ly
Logan Morris		  R-Jr.	 Distance	 5-5	 Inman, S.C.		  Spartanburg Christian Academy
Elizabeth Sauder		  So.	 Distance	 5-4	 Pettisville, Ohio	 Pettisville HS
Rebekah Smith		  Sr.	 Sprints	 5-4	 Irmo, S.C.		  Dutch Fork HS
Claire Strickler		  Sr.	 Distance	 5-7	 Matthews, N.C.	 Providence HS
Kristen Stephens		  So.(T)	 Short Sprints	 5-3	 Athens, Ga.		  Emanuel (Ga.)
Alexandra Svacha		  Fr.	 Jumps	 5-5	 Simpsonville, S.C.	 Shannon Forest Christian School		
Lakeisha Warner		  Sr.	 Long Sprints	 5-3	 Tortola, BVI		  Kingston College			   la-KEY-sha
Amanda Watson		  Fr.	 Mid-Distance	 5-4	 Matthew, N.C.	 Providence High School
Harleigh White		  Jr.	 Jumps	 5-7	 Huntington, Md.	 Huntington HS			   HAR-lee
Anna Wichmann		  Fr.	 Jumps	 5-7	 Rockford, Ill.		 Rockford Lutheran
Josie Wirtz		  So.	 Distance	 5-5	 Atlanta, Ga.		  Marist School				 
Morgan Wittrock		  Sr.	 Distance	 5-9	 Vienna, Va.		  James Madison HS

2019-20 WOMEN’S ROSTER
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60 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Marcus Parker	 6.70	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Fabian Hewitt	 6.78	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Alex Sands	 6.85	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

200 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Marcus Parker	 20.84	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Fabian Hewitt	 21.40	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Ryan McCloskey	 21.89	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

300 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Marcus Parker	 33.20	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Deonte Tolbert	 33.46	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Alex Sands	 34.04	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Fabian Hewitt	 34.16	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Keco Morrison	 34.43	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Ryan McClosky	 34.51	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Richard Luzzi-Liggins	 34.87	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
LaFranz Campbell	 35.34	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Travis Hugg	 35.64	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Ethan Binnix	 36.25	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Tyler Willis	 39.00	 12/07	 Clemson Opener

400 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Deonte Tolbert	 47.82	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Keco Morrison	 48.60	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.

600 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet 
Deonte Tolbert	 1:19.75	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Malik Epps	 1:20.29	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Ethan Binnix	 1:25.52	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Tyler Willis	 1:25.75	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Keco Morrison	 1.29.53	 12/07	 Clemson Opener

800 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Daniel Shaughnessy	 1:54.38	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Malik Epps	 1:56.55	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Colby Caviness	 2:01.36	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Tyler Willis	 2:02.50	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

1000 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Malik Epps	 2:31.21	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

MILE
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Jackson Leech	 4:23.74	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Colby Caviness	 4:25.12	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Daniel Shaughnessy	 4:30.11	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Louis Jakub	 4:35.08	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.

3000 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Colt Griffith	 8:51.51	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Jackson Leech	 8:55.87	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Louis Jakub	 DNF	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

 60M HURDLES
Name	 Time 	 Date	 Meet
LaFranz Campbell	 7.77	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

MEN’S EVENT SB
Devon Brooks	 7.80	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Juwan Augustin-Mayers	 8.43	 12/07	 Clemson Opener

HIGH JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Anthony Hamilton	 2.14m (7-0.25)	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Devon Brooks	 2.07 (6-9.5)	 12/07	 Clemson Opener

LONG JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
DJ Ledell	 7.24m (23-9) 	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Devon Brooks	 7.23m (23-8.75)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Travis Hugg	 6.81m (22-4.25)	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.

TRIPLE JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
DJ Ledell	 15.19m (49-10) 	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

SHOT PUT
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Grant Voeks	 18.58m (60-11.5)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Roje Stona	 16.24m (53-3.5)	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Zico Campbell	 16.02m (52-6.75)	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

WEIGHT THROW
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Zico Campbell	 14.69m (48-2.5)	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

POLE VAULT
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Taylor Boyles	 4.60m (15-1)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Zane Andrews	 4.45m (14-7.25)	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

4x400 METERS
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Morrison, Tolbert	 3:13.71	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
McClosky, Epps
Binnix, Shuaghnessy	 3:25.54	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Willis, Campbell
Boyles, Shaughnessy	 3:29.21	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Willis, Wallace

DMR
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Epps, Binnix,	 10:19.27	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Shughnessy, Griffith
Caviness, Willis,	 10:56.18	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Wallace, Leech 
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WOMEN’S EVENT SB
60 METERS

Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Rebekah Smith	 7.33	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Sarah Hill	 7.38	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Zeniyah Lawrence	 7.60	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.

200 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Sarah Hill	 23.55	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Rebekah Smith	 24.15	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Kori Carter	 24.67	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Zeniyah Lawrence	 24.78	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Kristin Stephens	 25.78	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

300 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Sarah Hill	 38.46	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Aliyah Mallard	 38.81	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Rebekah Smith	 39.23	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Andrea Foster	 39.60	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Lakeisha Warner	 39.80	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Zeniyah Lawrence	 40.08	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Kamryn McIntosh	 40.33	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Sidney Marshall	 40.93	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Laurie Barton	 41.44	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Courtashia Felton	 41.82	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Olivia Cooney	 43.23	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Leah Dishner	 43.89	 12/07	 Clemson Opener

400 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Nicolee Foster	 57.68	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Courtashia Felton	 57.96	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Kristin Stephens	 59.29	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

600 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Andrea Foster	 1:33.32	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Laurie Barton	 1:33.60	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Kamryn McIntosh	 1:33.93	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Lakeisha Warner	 1:35.63	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Courtashia Felton	 1:36.70	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Leah Dishner	 1:37.78	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Olivia Cooney	 1:38.17	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Anna Brewer	 1:47.85	 12/07	 Clemson Opener

800 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Andrea Foster	 2:05.30	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Laurie Barton	 2:05.84	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Jenna Gearing	 2:12.43	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Leah Disher	 2:16.20	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Kamryn McIntosh	 2:16.81	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Olivia Cooney	 2:21.72	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Sydney Collins	 2:21.92	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Amanda Watson	 2:22.46	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Carley McGlinn	 2:29.02	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

1000 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Laurie Barton	 2:50.27	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Andrea Foster	 2:50.52	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Amanda Watson	 3:05.11	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

MILE
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet

Mikie Harris	 4:52.34	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Jenna Gearing	 5:00.47	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Sydney Collins	 5:04.80	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Amelia Jones	 5:05.20	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Morgan Wittrock	 5:05.72	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Josie Wirtz	 5:07.72	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Claire Strickler	 5:11.84	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Carley McGlinn	 5:12.42	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Kate Miekley	 5:21.09	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.

3000 METERS
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Mikie Harris	 10:00.44	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Amelia Jones	 10:27.50	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Morgan Wittrock	 10:29.14	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Josie Wirtz	 10:30.71	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Claire Strickler	 10:31.92	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Brianna Hartley	 10:46.47	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

60M HURDLES
Name	 Time	 Date	 Meet
Kori Carter	 8.68	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

HIGH JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Kenya Livingston	 1.76m (5-9.25)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

POLE VAULT
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Elise Hall	 3.50m (11-5.75)	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Jessica Brewer	 3.50m (11-5.75)	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Alex Svacha	 3.35 (10-11.75)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple

LONG JUMP
Name	 Mark 	 Date	 Meet
Caroline Johnston	 5.79m (19-00)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Harleigh White	 5.40m (17-8.75)	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Anna Wichmann	 5.05m (16-7)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
 

SHOT PUT
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Veronica Fraley	 15.64m (51-3.75)	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Grayce French	 14.90m (48-10.75)	 12/07	 Clemson Opener
Janell Fullerton	 14.55m (47-10.5)	 12/07	 Clemson Opener

WEIGHT THROW
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Danielle Little	 18.04m (59-2.25)	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.

4x400 METERS
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Foster, Smith,	 3:45.05	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Felton, Foster
Barton, Warner	 3:47.08	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Carter, Foster
Cooney, McIntosh	 3:52.37	 1/11	 Orange&Purple
Mallard, Felton
Stephens, Cooney,	 4:01.01	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.
Disher, Brewer

DMR
Name	 Mark	 Date	 Meet
Foster, Cooney,	 11:43.91	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Barton, Gearing
Collins, Brewer,	 12:32.65	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Disher, Harris
McIntosh, Watson,	 12:35.09	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.
Wirtz, Wittrock
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MEN’S INDOOR SEASON RESULTS
Zane Andrews

Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Pole Vault	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 4.63m	 14-1.25	 6th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 4.15m	 13-7.25	 7th
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 4.45m	 14-7.25	 4th
 

Juwan Augustin-Mayers
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60mH	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 8.43m (P)		  13
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 8.56 (P)		  8th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 8.50 (F)		  8th
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 DNF		  DNF
 

Ethan Binnix
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 36.25		  15th
600m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 1:25.52		  3rd
 

Taylor Boyles
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Pole Vault	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 4.30m	 14-1.25	 5th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 4.60m	 15-1	 5th
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 4.60m	 15-1	 2nd
 

Devon Brooks
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60mH	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 8.03		  4th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.80 (P)		  2nd
LJ		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.23	 23-8.75	 1st
HJ		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 2.07m	 (6-9.5)	 2nd
 

Zico Campbell
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
SP		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 15.10m	 49-6.5	 4th	
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 16.02m	 52-6.75	 6th
WT		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 14.69m	 48-2.5	 4th
 

LaFranz Campbell
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60mH	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.82(P)		  3rd
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.77(F)		  4th	
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.89 (P)		  2nd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.78 (F)		  2nd
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 35.34		  20th
 

Andrew Castano
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Colby Caviness
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
800m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2:01.36		  4th
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 4:32.83		  5th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 4:25.12		  4th
 

Malik Epps
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:20.29		  3rd
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 1:56.55		  3rd
1000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2:31.21		  11th
 

Colt Griffith
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 8:51.51		  9th
 

Anthony Hamilton
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
HJ		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 2.12m	 (6-11.5)	 1st
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2.11m	 (6-11)	 2nd
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2.14m	 (7-0.25)	 1st

 

Fabian Hewitt
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60m		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 6.79 (P)		  3rd
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 6.78 (F)		  4th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 6.91 (P)		  4th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 6.85 (F)		  2nd
200m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 21.40		  3rd
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 34.16		  6th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 34.29		  7th 

 Rayan Holmes
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Travis Hugg
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 35.64		  23rd
LJ		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 6.81m	 22-4.25	 8th
 

Terrell Jackson
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Louis (Jake) Jakub
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 4:38.28		  7th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 4:35.08		  5th
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 DNF		  ---	
 

DJ Ledell
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
LJ		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 7.24m	 23-9	 1st
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.22	 23-8.25	 7th
TJ		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 15.19m	 49-10	 1st
 

Jackson Leech
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 8:55.97		  10th
Mile		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 4:23.72		  3rd
 

Richard Luzzi-Liggins
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 34.87		  14th	
 

Conor McCabe
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Ryan McCloskey
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
200m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 21.89		  6th
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 34.74		  11th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 34.51		  9th
 

Keco Morrison
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m 	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 34.43		  8th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 DNF		  ---
400m	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 48.60		  8th
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:29.93		  17th
 

Marcus Parker
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60m		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 6.70 (P)		  1st
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 6.71 (F)		  3rd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 6.78 (P)		  1st
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 6.82 (F)		  1st
200m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 20.84		  1st
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 33.20		  1st
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		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 33.84		  5th
 

Alex Sands
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60m		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 6.85 (P)		  3rd
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 34.04		  5th
 

Daniel Shaughnessy
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
800m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1:59.22		  2nd
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 1:54.38		  1st
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 4:30.11		  4th
 

Michael Smith
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Roje Stona
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
SP		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 16.24m	 53-3.5	 3rd
		  11/17	 Clemson Invit.	 16.14m	 52-11.5	 5th	
 

Deonte Tolbert
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/07	 Clemson Opener	 33.61		  2nd
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 33.46		  4th
400m	 1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 47.82		  5th
600m	 12/07	 Clemson Opener	 1:19.75		  2nd
 

Grant Voeks
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
SP		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 18.58m	 60-11.5	 3rd
 

Christopher Wallace
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

John Ward
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Tyler Willis
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 39.00		  27th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1:28.86		  11th
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:25.75		  12th
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:02.50		  5th
 

Marlin Young
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
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Laurie Barton

Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m 	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 41.44		  21st
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:33.60		  2nd
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:05.84		  2nd
1000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2:50.27		  3rd
 

Anna Brewer
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:47.85		  15th
 

Jessica Brewer
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Pole Vault	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 3.35m	 (10-11.75)	 5th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 NH		  ---
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 3.50m	 (11-5.75)	 2nd
 

Kori Carter
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60mH	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 8.68		  13th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 DNF		  ---
200m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 24.67		  6th
 

Riley Coggin
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Sidney Collins
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
	800m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2:21.92		  3rd
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 5:09.06		  4th	
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5:04.80		  6th
 

Olivia Cooney
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 43.23		  29th	
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:39.47		  10th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1:38.17		  16th
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:21.72		  9th
 

Lauren Cox
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Leah Disher
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 43.89		  32nd
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:37.78		  8th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1:37.92		  15th
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:16.20		  5th
 

Courtashia Felton
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 41.82		  23rd
400m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 57.96		  8th
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:37.30		  6th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1:36.70
 

Nicolee Foster
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
400m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 57.68		  6th
 

Andrea Foster
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 39.60		  7th
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:33.32		  1st
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:05.30		  1st
1000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2:50.52		  4th
 

Veronica Fraley
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
SP		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 15.48m	 (50-9.5)	 1st

		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 15.64m	 51-3.75	 2nd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 15.51m	 50-10.75	 3rd
 

Grayce French
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
SP		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 14.90m	 48-10.75	 2nd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 13.65m	 44-9.5	 5th
 

Janell Fullerton
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
SP		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 14.55m	 47-10.5	 3rd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 13.52m	 44-4.25	 6th
 

Jenna Gearing
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
800m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2:18.62		  1st
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:12.43		  4th
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 5:00.47		  2nd
 

Elise Hall
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Pole Vault	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 3.50m	 (11-5.75)	 4th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 NH		  ---
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 3.05m	 (10-00)	 5th
 

Mikie Harris
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 4:52.34		  2nd
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 10:00.44		  2nd
 

Brianna Hartley
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/17	 Clemson Invit. 	 5:19.14		  13th
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 10:46.47		  18th
 

Lauren Hayes
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
	
 

Sarah Hill
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60m		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.41(P)		  2nd
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.38(F)		  5th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.45 (P)		  2nd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.40 (F)		  2nd
200m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 23.55		  2nd
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 38.46		  2nd
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 38.84		  6th
 

Caroline Johnston
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
LJ		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 5.58m	 18-3.75	 5th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 5.79m	 19-00	 6th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5.66m	 18-7	 3rd	
 

Amelia Jones
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5:05.20		  7th
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 10:27.50		  8th
 

Emma Kincaid
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Zeniyah Lawrence
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60m		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.68 (P)		  2nd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.63 (P)		  3rd
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.60 (F)		  3rd
200m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 24.67		  8th
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 24.78		  7th
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 40.08		  11th
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Danielle Little

Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
WT		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 16.71m	 54-10	 7th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 16.84m	 55-3	 3rd
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 18.04m	 59-2.25	 2nd	
 

Kenya Livingston
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
HJ		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1.72m	 (5-7.75)	 1st
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1.76m	 (5-9.25)	 4th
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 1.69m	 (5-6.5)	 1st
 

Aliyah Mallard
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 38.81		  5th
 

Sidney Marshall
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 40.93		  18th	
 

Carly McGlinn
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
800m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 2:29.02		  5th
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 5:19.67		  7th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5:12.42		  12th
 

Kamryn McIntosh
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 40.33		  14th
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:34.20		  3rd
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1:33.93		  5th
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:16.81		  7th	
 

Kate Miekley
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 5:31.38		  12th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5:21.09		  14th
 

Logan Morris
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	

 

Elizabeth (Liz) Sauder
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 39.00		  27th
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:25.75		  12th
 

Rebekah Smith
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
60m		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.44(P)		  1st
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 7.39(F)		  6th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.40 (P)		  1st
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 7.33 (F)		  1st
200m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 24.15		  3rd
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 39.23		  3rd
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 39.52		  9th
 

Kristen Stephens
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
200m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 25.78		  9th
400m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:01.69		  16th
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 59.29		  11th	
 

Claire Strickler
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5:11.84		  11th
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 10:31.92		  11th
  

Alexandra Svacha

Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
PV		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 3.20m	 (10-6)	 11th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 3.35m	 (10-11.75)	 10th
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 3.35m	 (10-11.75)	 3rd	
 

Lakeisha Warner
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
300m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 39.80		  8th
600m	 12/7	 Clemson Opener	 1:35.63		  5th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 1:35.67		  9th
 

Amanda Watson
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
800m	 1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 2:22.46		  10th
1000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 3:05.11		  20th
 

Harleigh White
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
LJ		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 5.40m	 17-8.75	 9th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 4.26m	 13-11.75	 16th
		  1/18	 Clemson Invit.	 FOUL		  ---
 

Anna Wichmann
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
LJ		  12/7	 Clemson Opener	 4.97m	 16-3.75	 24th
		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 5.05m	 16-7	 13th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 4.84m	 15-10.5	 12th
 

Josie Wirtz
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/11	 Orange&Purple	 5:09.26		  5th
		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5:07.72		  9th
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 10:30.71		  10th
 

Morgan Wittrock
Event		 Date	 Meet	 Mark/Time	 Conversion	 Finish	
Mile		  1/17	 Clemson Invit.	 5:05.72		  8th
3000m	 1/11	 Orange&Purple	 10:29.14		  9th
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	Athlete		  60m	 200m	 300m	 400m	 500m	 600m	 800m	 1km	 Mile	 3km	 5km	 55mH	 60mH	
Juwan Augustin-Mayers	 7.42(T)	 23.20(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 8.12(T)
Ethan Binnix		  ---	 23.22(I/T)	 36.25	 51.31(I/T)	 1:06.58(T)	 1:25.52	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Devon Brooks		  ---	 22.09 (T)	 ---	 54.34 (T)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 7.80
LaFranz Campbell		  ---	 ---	 35.34	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 7.77
Andrew Castano		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 4:34.37(T)	 9:22.05(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---
Colby Caviness		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 2:01.36	 ---	 4:25.12	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Malik Epps		  ---	 48.84(I)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 1:20.29	 1:49.75	 2:28.50	 4:16.27	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Colt Griffith		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 4:11.77	 8:35.53	 15:05.45(I)	 ---	 ---
Fabian Hewitt		  6.78	 21.40(I)	 33.78	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Rayan Holmes*		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Travis Hugg		  ---	 ---	 35.64	 48.18(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Terrell Jackson		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 1:48.50(I)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Jake Jakub		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 4:35.08	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
DJ Ledell		  7.16	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Jackson Leech		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 4:23.74	 8:55.97	 ---	 ---	 ---
Richard Luzzi-Liggins		  ---	 ---	 34.87	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Conor McCabe*		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Ryan McClosky		  ---	 21.89	 34.51	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Keco Morrison		  ---	 ---	 ---	 48.60	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Marcus Parker		  6.67(T)	 21.01(I/T)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Alex Sands		  6.83	 21.21(I)	 33.99	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Daniel Shaughnessy		  ---	 ---	 ---	 52.54	 ---	 1:21.72	 1:52.06	 2:26.23	 4:13.69	 9:01.73	 ---	 ---	 ---
Michael Smith		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 4:25.93	 8:38.62	 ---	 ---	 ---
Deonte Tolbert		  ---	 21.37(I)	 33.46	 47.13(I)	 ---	 1:19.75	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Christopher Wallace*		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
John Ward		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 1:54.31	 ---	 4:16.21	 8:34.27	 ---	 ---	 ---
Tyler Willis		  ---	 ---	 39.00	 ---	 ---	 1:25.75	 2:02.50	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Marlin Young		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 2:44.59(T)	 4:42.29(T)	 9:10.57(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---

	Athlete			   LJ		  TJ		  HJ		  PV		  SP		  WT		
Zane Andrews			   ---		  ---		  ---		  4.45m		  ---		  ---	
Taylor Boyles			   ---		  ---		  ---		  4.60m		  ---		  ---	
Devon Brooks			   7.31m(I/T)		  ---		  2.10m(T)		  ---		  ---		  ---	
Zico Campbell*			   ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  16.02m		  14.69m	
Anthony Hamilton			   6.22m (I)		  ---		  2.14m		  ---		  ---		  ---	
Travis Hugg			   7.48m(I/T)		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---	
DJ Ledell			   7.24m(I)		  15.66m		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---	
Roje Stona			   ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  16.24m		  ---
Grant Voeks			   ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  18.85m		  ---

I - Indoor PB is not overall PB
T - Mark earned at prior institution
* - Athlete has not registered any marks indoors

I - Indoor PB is not overall PB
T - Mark earned at prior institution
* - Athlete has not registered any marks indoors
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	Athlete		  60m	 200m	 300m	 400m	 500m	 600m	 800m	 1km	 Mile	 3km	 5km	 55mH	 60mH	
Laurie Barton		  ---	 ---	 41.44	 ---	 ---	 1:33.60	 2:03.XX	 2:48.00(T)	 4:46.24(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Anna Brewer		  ---	 ---	 43.84	 59.34	 ---	 1:39.40	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Kori Carter		  ---	 24.67	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 8.35(HS)
Riley Coggin		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 2:18.83	 ---	 4:54.76	 10:08.65	 ---	 ---	 ---
Sydney Collins		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 2:14.66(I/T)	 2:57.15 (T)	 4:58.24 (T)	 9:53.63(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---
Olivia Cooney		  ---	 ---	 43.23	 ---	 ---	 1:38.17	 2:21.72	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Lauren Cox*		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Leah Disher		  ---	 ---	 43.89	 ---	 ---	 1:37.78	 2:16.20	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	
Courtashia Felton		  ---	 26.85	 41.82	 57.96	 ---	 1:36.70	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Nicolee Foster		  ---	 26.22(I/T)	 ---	 59.72(I/T)	 ---	 1:32.70(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 8.38(T)
Andrea Foster		  ---	 ---	 39.60	 ---	 1:18.79(I/T)	 1:33.32	 2:05.30	 2:50.52	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Jenna Gearing		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 2:12.43	 ---	 5:00.47	 10:30.78	 ---	 ---	 ---
Mikie Harris		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 4:52.34	 10:00.44	 ---	 ---	 ---
Brianna Hartley		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 5:19.14	 10:46.47	 ---	 ---	 ---
Lauren Hayes*		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Trishauna Hemmings		  8.48(T)	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Sarah Hill		  7.38	 23.55	 38.46	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Amelia Jones		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 5:05.20	 10:23.32	 ---	 ---	 ---
Emma Kincaid*		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Zeniyah Lawrence		  7.60	 24.10	 39.84	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Kenya Livingston		  8.14	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Aliyah Mallard		  ---	 24.79(I)	 40.19	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Sidney Marshall		  7.68	 25.31(I)	 40.93	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 8.26
Carley McGlinn		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 5:12.42	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Kamryn McIntosh		  ---	 ---	 40.33	 56.00(I)	 ---	 1:30.42	 2:03.59	 2:56.60	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Kate Miekley		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 5:21.09	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Logan Morris		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 2:09.59	 2:55.91	 4:41.26	 9:27.82	 16:51.39(I)	 ---	 ---
Elizabeth Sauder*		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Rebekah Smith		  7.26	 23.30(I)	 38.76	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Kristen Stephens		  7.71(T)	 25.64(T)	 ---	 59.29	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Claire Strickler		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 5:11.84	 10:38.50	 19:03.15(I)	 ---	 ---
Lakeisha Warner		  ---	 24.75	 39.80	 55.47	 1:13.36	 1:33.05	 2:07.25	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Amanda Watson		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 2:22.46	 3:05.11	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Harleigh White		  8.01	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
Josie Wirtz		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 5:06.83	 10:07.87	 ---	 ---	 ---
Morgan Wittrock		  ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 5:05.72	 9:54.40	 17:16.75	 ---	 ---

	Athlete			   LJ		  TJ		  HJ		  PV		  SP		  WT		
Jessica Brewer			   ---		  ---		  ---		  3.50m		  ---		  ---
Veronica Fraley			   ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  15.64m		  15.78m
Grayce French			   ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  14.90m		  ---
Janell Fullerton			   ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  16.35m		  ---
Elise Hall			   ---		  ---		  ---		  3.50m		  ---		  ---
Trishauna Hemmings			   5.37m (T)		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---
Caroline Johnston			   5.79m		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---
Zeniyah Lawrence			   5.71m		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---
Danielle Little			   ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  12.50m		  19.10m
Kenya Livingston			   5.66m		  12.34m		  1.79m		  ---		  ---		  ---
Alex Svacha			   ---		  ---		  ---		  3.35m		  ---		  ---
Harleigh White			   5.57m		  12.72m		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---
Anna Wichmann			   5.05m		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---		  ---

I - Indoor PB is not overall PB
T - Mark earned at prior institution
* - Athlete has not registered any marks indoors

I - Indoor PB is not overall PB
T - Mark earned at prior institution
* - Athlete has not registered any marks indoors
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MEN’S INDOOR RECORDS
60 METERS

	1.	 Jacoby Ford.................... 6.51..........................2009
	2.	 Michael Green................ 6.55..........................1993
	3.	 Tevin Hester................... 6.56..........................2015
		  Travis Padgett................. 6.56..........................2007
		  Shawn Crawford.............. 6.56..........................2000
	6.	 C.J. Spiller..................... 6.58..........................2008
	7.	 Dwight Thomas............... 6.64..........................2002
	8.	 Larry Griffin.................... 6.65..........................2003
		  Corey Brown................... 6.65..........................2006
		  Justin Murdock............... 6.65..........................2011

200 METERS
	1.	 Shawn Crawford.............. 20.26........................2000
	2.	 James Trapp................... 20.66........................1992
	3.	 Tevin Hester................... 20.71........................2016
	4.	 Michael Green................ 20.72........................1992
	5.	 Cordell Lamb.................. 20.74........................2018
	 6. Marcus Parker.................  20.84.......................2020
	7.	 Tony Wheeler.................. 20.90........................1995
	8.	 Jacey Harper.................. 20.96........................2001
	9.	 Dwight Thomas............... 21.00........................2002
	10.	Greg Moses.................... 21.12........................1989
	

400 METERS
	1.	 Jeffrey Green.................. 45.82........................2018
	2.	 Wesley Russell................ 45.92........................1993
	3.	 Ato Modibo..................... 46.00........................1999
	4.	 Cordell Lamb.................. 46.04........................2018
	5.	 Brunson Miller................ 46.23........................2013
	6.	 Otto Spain...................... 46.63........................2003
	7.	 Michael Cheeks.............. 46.71........................2017
	8.	 Clarence Richards........... 46.92........................1995
	9.	 Deonte Tolbert................ 47.13........................2019
	10.	Marcus Black................. 47.52........................1986

800 METERS
	1.	 John Lewis..................... 1:47.14.....................2018
	2.	 Andrew Beecher............. 1:48.27.....................1992
	3.	 Terrell Jackson................ 1:48:50.....................2017
	4.	 Mpho Makofane.............. 1:48.53.....................2017
	5.	 Chris Slate..................... 1:49.50.....................2011
	6.	 Kendrick Roach.............. 1:49.70.....................1994
	7.	 Terrance Herrington........ 1:49.71.....................1989
	8.	 Malik Epps..................... 1:49.75.....................2019
	9.	 Davidson Gill.................. 1:49.99.....................1999
	10.	Philip Greyling................ 1:50.00.....................1989

MILE
	1.	 Wybo Lelieveld............... 3:59.20.....................1983
	2.	 Martin Flynn................... 4:00.90.....................1987
	3.	 Stijn Jaspers................... 4:01.82.....................1983
	4.	 Philip Greyling................ 4:01.86.....................1990
	5.	 Mike Kauffman............... 4:03.39.....................1993
	6.	 Cormac Finnerty............. 4:03.72.....................1992
	7.	 Paul McCaffrey............... 4:04.69.....................1988
	8.	 Itay Magidi..................... 4:05.13.....................2007
	9.	 John Lewis..................... 4:05.45.....................2019
	10.	Esteban Diaz.................. 4:06.12.....................1999

3000 METERS
	1.	 Itay Magidi..................... 7:54.11.....................2007
	2.	 Yehezkel Halifa............... 7:59.79.....................1988
	3.	 Cormac Finnerty............. 7:59.89.....................1992
	4.	 Mogens Guldberg............ 8:04.04.....................1985
	5.	 Matt Clark...................... 8:04.20.....................2007
	6.	 Peter Van de Kerkove...... 8:06.22.....................1986
	7.	 Derrick Wyatt.................. 8:06.23.....................2005
	8.	 James Dwyer.................. 8:10.44.....................2016
	9.	 Ty McCormack................ 8:13.13.....................2013
	10.	James Quattlebaum........ 8:13.19.....................2018

5000 METERS
	1.	 Robert DeBrouwer........... 13:32.00...................1985
	2.	 Yehezkel Halifa............... 13:49.22...................1989
	3.	 Dov Kremer.................... 13:51.58...................1989
	4.	 Itay Magidi..................... 14:03.60...................2005
	5.	 Matt Clark...................... 14:04.16...................2008
	6.	 Larry Clark...................... 14:08.24...................1990
	7.	 Peter Van de Kerkove...... 14:08.41...................1986
	8.	 James Dwyer.................. 14:09.59...................2016
	9.	 Ty McCormack................ 14:14.00...................2013
	10.	Derrick Wyatt.................. 14:18.09...................2005

60M HURDLES
	1.	 Spencer Adams.............. 7.59..........................2013
	2.	 Duane Ross.................... 7.60..........................1995
	3.	 Sultan Tucker................. 7.69..........................2001
	4.	 Todd Matthews............... 7.73..........................2001
	5.	 Marcus Maxey................ 7.74..........................2013
	6.	 Kirk Lewis...................... 7.76..........................2018
	7.	 Roy Cheney.................... 7.77..........................2004
		  LaFranz Campbell........... 7.77..........................2020
	9.	 Jeremichael Williams...... 7.79..........................1998
	10.	Devon Brooks................. 7.80..........................2020

4X400M RELAY
	1.	 Harper, Thomas,............. 3:06.67.....................2002
		  Spain, Modibo
	2.	 Lamb, Cheeks................ 3:07.15.....................2017
		  Jackson, Green
	3.	 Gill, Richards................. 3:07.34.....................1995
		  Wheeler, Francis
	4.	 Lamb, Tolbert................. 3:07.36.....................2018 
		  Lewis Green
	5.	 Allen, Franklin................ 3:07.80.....................1999
		  Gill, Modibo

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
	1.	 Lewis, Green.................. 9:40.85.....................2017
		  Jackson, Makofane
	2.	 Lewis, Tolbert................. 9:41.02.....................2018 
		  Epps, Quattlebaum
	3.	 Thornton, Bellafonte....... 9:41.50.....................2016
		  Fennell, Quattlebaum
	4.	 Tooman, Haynes............. 9:41.64.....................1998
		  Gill, Diaz
	5.	 Connelly, Modibo............ 9:44.44.....................2000
		  Sharpe, Demers

HIGH JUMP
	1.	 Torian Ware.................... 7-5 (2.26m)...............2013
	2.	 Adam Linkenauger.......... 7-3.75 (2.23m)..........2006
		  Victor Smalls.................. 7-3.75 (2.23m)..........1985
	4.	 John Thorp..................... 7-3.25 (2.22m)..........1995
	5.	 Doug Ameigh.................. 7-3 (2.21m)...............2002
	6.	 Malcolm Reynolds.......... 7-2.5 (2.20m)............2001
	7.	 Shelton Boyer................. 7-2 (2.18m)...............1986
		  George Milton................. 7-2 (2.18m)...............1987
	9.	 Terrance McDaniel.......... 7-1.75 (2.17m)..........2003
	10.	Shane Stroup................. 7-0.25 (2.14m)..........1977
		  Anthony Hamilton........... 7-.025 (2.14m)..........2020

POLE VAULT
	1.	 Mitch Greeley................. 18-1 (5.51m).............2008
	2.	 Xavier Tromp.................. 17-7.75 (5.38m)........2010
	3.	 Eric Lander.................... 17-5.75 (5.33m)........1995
	4.	 Chris Spear.................... 17-2.25 (5.24m)........2009
	5.	 Jeff Fields...................... 17-1.5 (5.22m)..........1991
	6.	 Nathan Fields................. 16-8.75 (5.10m)........1994
		  David Hartzler................. 16-8.75 (5.10m)........1997
		  Ryan Lewis..................... 16-8.75 (5.10m)........2000
		  Benjamin Hess............... 16-8.75 (5.10m)........2001
		  Andrew Kessler............... 16-8.75 (5.10m)........2006

LONG JUMP
	1.	 Chris McBride................ 25-8 (7.82m).............2019
	2.	 George Kitchens............. 25-4.75 (7.74m)........2005
	3.	 Kai Maull....................... 25-1.75 (7.66m)........2001
	4.	 Rodney Keasler............... 24-11.25 (7.60m)......1987
	5.	 Antwoine Welcome......... 24-10.5 (7.58m)........1991
	6.	 George Fields................. 24-9.25 (7.55m)........2007
	7.	 Josh Fowler.................... 24-7.75 (7.51m)........2010
	8.	 Kelvin Sykes................... 24-7.25 (7.49m)........1986
	9.	 Terrence Parks................ 24-5 (7.44m).............1986
	10.	Larry Armstead............... 24-4.5 (7.42m)..........1993

TRIPLE JUMP
	1.	 Jeremiah Green.............. 53-9.25 (16.39m)......2018
	2.	 Shai Carpenter................ 52-6 (16.00m)...........2016
	3.	 Bryan Williams............... 52-5.25 (15.98m)......1999
	4.	 Kelvin Sykes................... 52-3.5 (15.93m)........1987
	5.	 Jason Bell...................... 52-1.75 (15.89m)......2005
	6.	 D.J. Ledell...................... 23-3.25 (15.66m)......2019
	7.	 Larry Armstead............... 50-11.5 (15.53m)......1993
	8.	 Tony Lloyd...................... 50-9.5 (15.48m)........1998
	9.	 Kai Maull....................... 50-7.25 (15.42m)......2001
	10.	Tony Jones..................... 50-3.75 (15.33m)......1989

SHOT PUT
	1.	 Mike Spiritoso................ 64-11.5 (19.80m)......1987
	2.	 Grant Voeks.................... 60-11.5 (18.58m)......2020
	3.	 Derek Gilson................... 59-11 (18.26m).........2004
	4.	 Rob Venier..................... 57-11.75 (17.67m)....1988
	5.	 Scott Erbach.................. 57-7.25 (17.55m)......1992
	6.	 Marcus Brown................ 57-6.25 (17.53m)......2013
	7.	 Alex Padgett................... 57-5.5 (17.51m)........2010
	8.	 Matt Lombardi................ 56-11.25 (17.35m)....2004
	9.	 John Boobas................... 56-8 (17.27m)...........1988
	10.	Cory Thalheimer............. 56-6.75 (17.24m)......2013

35 LB. WEIGHT THROW
	1.	 Alex Padgett................... 67-0.5 (20.43m)........2011
	2.	 Zach Berg...................... 66-11.5 (20.41m)......2010
	3.	 James Plummer.............. 64-11.25 (19.79m)....2015
	4.	 Matt Helinski.................. 63-8.25 (19.41m)......1997
	4.	 Mike Neary..................... 62-1.75 (18.94m)......1991
	5.	 Danny Alge..................... 61-0.75 (18.61m)......2006
	7.	 Brett Varner.................... 59-8.25 (18.19m)......2002
	8.	 Joe Cline........................ 59-3 (18.06m)...........2019
	9.	 David Schenek............... 58-4.75 (17.80m)......2001
	10.	Jordan Pickerel............... 57-2.25 (17.43m)......2016
	

HEPTATHLON
	1.	 Miller Moss.................... 5,986 pts...................2011
	2.	 Ryan Koontz................... 5,569 pts...................2007
	3.	 Rick Hill......................... 5,528 pts...................2004
	4.	 Brent Hobbs................... 5,427 pts...................2006
	5.	 Ryan Hunter................... 5,179 pts...................2004

Bold indicates a current student-athlete
# - converted to a banked track from a 200 flat
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TRACK & FIELD

WOMEN’S INDOOR RECORDS
60 METERS

	1.	 Dezerea Bryant..............7.19...................... 2013
	2.	 Stormy Kendrick............7.22...................... 2012
	3.	 Myasia Jacobs...............7.24...................... 2016
	4.	 Rebekah Smith..............7.26...................... 2018
	5.	 Torie Robinson...............7.27...................... 2017
		  Jasmine Edgerson..........7.27...................... 2012
	7.	 Simone Tomlinson..........7.28...................... 1998
	8.	 Angelica Collins.............7.29...................... 2017
	9.	 Shekera Weston.............7.34...................... 1998
	10.	Sabria Hadley................7.35...................... 2017

200 METERS
	1.	 Cydonie Mothersill.........22.84.................... 2001
	2.	 Dezerea Bryant..............23.00.................... 2013
	3.	 Brianna Rollins..............23.22.................... 2013
		  Sabria Hadley................23.22.................... 2017
	5.	 Stormy Kendrick............23.29.................... 2011
	6.	 Rebekah Smith..............23.30.................... 2018
	7.	 Marlena Wesh................23.47.................... 2011
	8.	 Treshell Mayo................23.50.................... 1996
	9.	 Nikkie Bouyer................23.51.................... 1998
	10.	Sarah Hill......................23.55.................... 2020

400 METERS
	1.	 Marlena Wesh................52.21.................... 2012
	2.	 Olivia James..................53.24.................... 2015
	3.	 Natoya Goule.................53.33.................... 2015
	4.	 Shekera Weston.............53.36.................... 1999
	5.	 Kendra Clarke................53.46.................... 2018
	6.	 Silja Ulfarsdottir............53.51.................... 2005
	7.	 Deja Parrish..................53.68.................... 2016
	8.	 Shenita Wilson...............53.77.................... 1997
	9.	 Angel Fleetwood............53.82.................... 1992
		  Keni Harrison................53.82.................... 2013

800 METERS
	1.	 Natoya Goule.................2:01.64................. 2015
	2.	 Fellan Ferguson.............2:03.59................. 2018
		  Kamryn McIntosh...........2:03.59................. 2018
	4.	 Karen Hartmann............2:04.55................. 1992
	5.	 Ersula Farrow................2:04.98................. 2017
 6. 	Andrea Foster................2:05.30................. 2020
 7.	 Laurie Barton................2:05.84................. 2020
	8.	 Tina Krebs.....................2:06.09................. 1985
	9.	 Ane Skak......................2:07.14................. 1991
	10.	Lakeisha Warner............2:07.25................. 2017
	

MILE
	1.	 Grace Barnett................4:33.86................. 2017
	2.	 Tina Krebs.....................4:38.30................. 1986
	3.	 Logan Morris.................4:38.51#............... 2019
	4.	 Alyssa Kulik..................4:40.97................. 2012
	5.	 Perry Fields...................4:43.26................. 2001
	6.	 Kaley Ciluffo..................4:44.21................. 2016
	7.	 Karen Hartmann............4:44.49................. 1992
	8.	 Elsa Breit......................4:45.62................. 1988
	9.	 Mareike Ressing............4:46.08................. 1993
	10.	Ersula Farrow................4:47.81................. 2017
 	

3000 METERS
	1.	 Ute Jamrozy..................9:15.04................. 1987
	2.	 Grace Barnett................9:17.64................. 2018
	3.	 Kim Ruck......................9:21.34................. 2011
	4.	 Logan Morris.................9:23.00#............... 2019
	5.	 Kerry Robinson..............9:25.30................. 1983
	6.	 Anne Evans...................9:25.66................. 1991
	7.	 Mareike Ressing............9:26.10................. 1994
	8.	 Natalie Anthony.............9:34.63................. 2012
	9.	 Alyssa Kulik..................9:35.67................. 2012
	10.	Kaley Ciluffo..................9:43.78................. 2016

5000 METERS

	1.	 Kim Ruck......................16:01.24............... 2010
	2.	 Natalie Anthony.............16:39.42#............. 2014
	3.	 Kate Borowicz................16:45.88............... 2013
	4.	 Logan Morris.................16:51.39............... 2018
	5.	 Erika Van Reenen...........16:54.87............... 2000
	6.	 Marketa Marcanikova......16:56.83............... 2018
	7.	 Elizabeth Dawson...........16:57.47............... 2018
	8.	 Michelle Scholtz............17:02.58............... 1989
	9.	 Helen Rogers.................17:08.75............... 1989
	10.	Alexa Womack...............17:14.13............... 2014
	

60M HURDLES
	1.	 Brianna Rollins..............7.78...................... 2013
	2.	 Bridgette Owens............7.95...................... 2012
	3.	 Keni Harrison................8.13...................... 2013
	4.	 Samantha Elliott............8.17...................... 2015
		  Jasmine Edgerson..........8.17...................... 2011
	6.	 Nikkie Bouyer................8.20...................... 1998
	7.	 Markeeta Thomas...........8.25...................... 2018
	8.	 Michaylin Golladay.........8.26...................... 2010
		  Sidney Marshall.............8.26...................... 2019
	10.	Monique Gracia.............8.28...................... 2012

4X400M RELAY
	1.	 James, Fluker................3:30.88................. 2015
		  Parrish, Goule
	2.	 James, Clarke................3:32.84................. 2018 
		  McIntosh, Ferguson
	3.	 Pringley, Rollins.............3:33.93................. 2010
		  Austin, Edgerson
	4.	 Ulfarsdottir, Cousins,......3:34.76................. 2005
		  Hinton, Hill
5.		 Burgher, Mothersill,........3:34.83................. 2001 
		  Cutchin, Weston
	

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
	1.	 McIntosh, James............10:58.83............... 2018
		  Ferguson, Barnett
	2.	 Ciluffo, Coppin..............11:00.44............... 2016
		  Farrow, Barnett
	3.	 Farrow, James................11:02.68............... 2017
		  Warner, Barnett
	4.	 Goule, Fluker.................11:07.83............... 2015
		  Blanton, Barnett
	

HIGH JUMP
	1.	 April Sinkler..................6-0.75 (1.85m)...... 2010
	2.	 Mimi Land....................6-0.5 (1.84m)........ 2014
	3.	 Kenya Livingston............5-10.5 (1.79m)...... 2019
	4.	 Anastacia Wilson............5-10 (1.78m)......... 2009
		  Linda Buchholz..............5-10 (1.78m)......... 2010
	6.	 Sharia Clinkscales..........5-9.75 (1.77m)...... 1997
	7.	 Whitney Fountain...........5-9.25 (1.76m)...... 2012
	8.	 Kae Pickett...................5-8.75 (1.75m)...... 2004
	9.	 Liane Weber..................5-8 (1.73m)........... 2010
	10.	Katja Pettinen...............5-7 (1.70m)........... 1995

POLE VAULT
	1.	 Lauren Terstappen.........13-5.25 (4.10m).... 2014
	2.	 Morgan Allen.................13-3.5 (4.05m)...... 2018
	3.	 Christy Gasparino...........13-2.25 (4.02m).... 2013
	4.	 Caroline Bond................12-11.5 (3.95m).... 2014
		  Caroline Kennedy...........12-11.5 (3.95m).... 2010
		  Amy Morrison................12-11.5 (3.95m).... 2010
	7.	 Beth Jordan...................12-9.5 (3.90m)...... 2006
	8.	 Mandy McLane..............12-7.5 (3.85m)...... 2001
	9.	 Joana Costa...................12-5.5 (3.80m)...... 2002
		  Sara Young....................12-5.5 (3.80m)...... 2005
		  Emily Barlage................12-5.5 (3.80m)...... 2009

LONG JUMP

	1.	 April Sinkler..................21-6 (6.55m)......... 2010
	2.	 Monyetta Haynesworth....21-3 (6.48m)......... 1992
	3.	 Gisele Oliveira...............20-10.75 (6.37m).. 2004
	4.	 Tonya McKelvey.............20-10.25 (6.36m).. 1993
	5.	 Marcia Fletcher..............20-7 (6.27m)......... 1991
	6.	 Jasmine Brunson...........20-5.75 (6.24m).... 2011
	7.	 Terri Robinson...............20-5.25 (6.23m).... 1999
	8.	 Patricia Mamona............20-4.5 (6.21m)...... 2009
	9.	 Angelica Collins.............20-3.5 (6.18m)...... 2017
		  Mimi Land....................20-3.5 (6.18m)...... 2013

TRIPLE JUMP
	1.	 Patricia Mamona............45-5.25 (13.85m).. 2010
	2.	 Gisele Oliveira...............45-1.75 (13.76m).. 2005
	3.	 April Sinkler..................44-2 (13.46m)....... 2011
	4.	 Iana Amsterdam............43-9.25 (13.34m).. 2017
	5.	 Jasmine Brunson...........43-3.75 (13.19m).. 2012
	6.	 Anasterasia Terrell..........43-0.25 (13.11m).. 2016
	7.	 Mimi Land....................42-9.5 (13.04m).... 2014
	8.	 Sheri Smith...................42-5.5 (12.94m).... 2002
	9.	 Nanette Holloway...........42-4 (12.90m)....... 1992
	10.	Marcia Fletcher..............42-3.25 (12.88m).. 1991

. SHOT PUT
	1.	 Jamine Moton................56-7.5 (17.26m).... 2002
	2.	 Janell Fullerton..............53-7.75 (16.35m).. 2019
	3.	 Nikki Sims....................52-0.75 (15.87m).. 1996
	4.	 Veronica Fraley..............51-3.75 (15.64m).. 2020
	5.	 Danielle Curry................50-0.75 (15.26m).. 2011
	6.	 Aija Kortesoja ...............49-1.5 (14.97m).... 1997	
	7.	 Grayce French...............48-20.75 (14.90m).2020	
	8.	 Angela Dolby.................48-4.5 (14.74m).... 1992
	9.	 Patricia Cuffee...............48-2.75 (14.70m).. 1991	
	10.	Jeannie Burris...............47-9.75 (14.57m).. 1989

20 LB. WEIGHT THROW
	1.	 Brittney Waller...............73-2 (22.30m)....... 2013
	2.	 Della Clark....................68-5 (20.85m)....... 2007
 3.  Jamine Moton...............68-0.5 (20.73m).... 2001
 	4.	 Nikola Lomnicka............61-10.25 (18.85m).2009
 	5.	 Danielle Curry................60-3.25 (18.37m).. 2011
 	6.	 Krystal Woods................58-4 (17.78m)....... 2006	
 	7.	 Rochelle Kokayko...........58-1.25 (17.71m).. 2006
 	8.	 Danielle Little................57-6.5 (17.54m).... 2019
 9. Mikaela Patterson...........55-3.75 (16.86m).. 2005
10.	Majayla Holland.............54-3.75 (16.55m).. 2017

PENTATHLON
	1.	 Liane Weber..................4,262 pts............... 2010
	2.	 Patricia Mamona............4,081 pts............... 2009
	3.	 Whitney Fountain...........3,998 pts............... 2012
	4.	 Linda Buchholz..............3,870 pts............... 2007
	5.	 Karine Farias.................3,727 pts............... 2011
	6.	 Lauren Nicholson...........3,676 pts............... 2004
	7.	 Michaylin Golladay.........3,447 pts............... 2009
	8.	 Renata Miyamoto...........3,410 pts............... 2006
	9.	 Antisha Anderson...........3,392 pts............... 2002
	10.	Joana Costa...................3,193 pts............... 2002

Bold indicates a current student-athlete
# - converted to a banked track from a 200 flat



Bob Pollock Meet - Notes 13

@clemsontrackxc

TRACK & FIELD

ODD EVENT RECORDS
MEN - INDOOR

55 METERS

1.	 Michael Green.............. 6.08............1992

2.	 David Collins................ 6.15............2001

3.	 James Trapp................. 6.16............1992

	 Greg Moses.................. 6.16............1989

5.	 Travis Padgett............... 6.17............2007

6.	 Shawn Crawford............ 6.20............1998

7.	 Jacey Harper................ 6.21............2003

8.	 Carlton Chambers.......... 6.24............1997

	 Larry Griffin.................. 6.24............2002

10.	 Eugene Lee.................. 6.26............2002

300 METERS

1.	 Marcus Parker............... 33.20..........2020

2.	 Cordell Lamb................ 33.28..........2018

3.	 Ato Modibo................... 33.42..........1999

4.	 Deonte Tolbert.............. 33.46..........2020

5.	 Shawn Crawford............ 33.59..........1999

6.	 Tony Wheeler................ 33.84..........1994

7.	 Charles Allen................ 33.87..........1997

500 METERS

1.	 Ato Modibo................... 1:01.80.......1999

2.	 Marcus Black................ 1:02.04.......1985

3.	 Davidson Gill................ 1:02.14.......1999

4.	 Kenny Franklin............. 1:02.38.......1999

5.	 Jeffrey Green................ 1:02.53.......2018

1000 METERS

1.	 John Lewis................... 2:21.96.......2018

2.	 Terrance Herrington....... 2:22.42.......1985

3.	 Wybo Lelieveld.............. 2:23.87.......1982

4.	 Lennie Krichko............. 2:25.40.......1978

5.	 Aaron Ramirez.............. 2:26.97.......2013

55M HURDLES

1.	 Duane Ross.................. 7.09............1995

2.	 Larry Ryans.................. 7.12............1992

3.	 Jeremichael Williams..... 7.18............1997

4.	 Anthony Knight............. 7.21............1992

5.	 Sultan Tucker............... 7.21............2000

6.	 Greg Hines................... 7.23............1998

	 Todd Matthews............. 7.23............2002

8.	 Roy Cheney.................. 7.29............2005

9.	 Shauntae Lovings.......... 7.38............2002

10.	 Ian Potter..................... 7.47............2001

	 Lydell Perry.................. 7.47............2005

WOMEN - INDOOR

55 METERS

1.	 Simone Tomlinson......... 6.79............1996

2.	 Lisa Dillard................... 6.84............1989

	 Gail Prescod................. 6.84............1993

4.	 Kim Graham................. 6.85............1993

	 Terri Robinson.............. 6.85............1997

6.	 Cydonie Mothersill........ 6.86............2001

7.	 Shekera Weston............ 6.89............1998

8.	 Pam Ketter................... 6.97............1994

	 Treshell Mayo............... 6.97............1993

10.	 Monique Everett............ 7.03............1992

	 Tara Henderson............. 7.03............1989

300 METERS

1.	 Brianna Rollins............. 37.90..........2010

	 Dezerea Bryant............. 37.90..........2012

3.	 Deja Parrish.................. 37.93..........2016

4.	 Marlena Wesh............... 38.09..........2011

5.	 Shenita Wilson.............. 38.14..........1996

500 METERS

1.	 Olivia James................. 1:11.24.......2015

2.	 Marlena Wesh............... 1:11.82.......2012

3.	 Nia Fluker.................... 1:12.25.......2012

4.	 Olivia James................. 1:12.71.......2018

5.	 Malayshia George.......... 1:12.85.......2017

1000 METERS

1.	 Natoya Goule................ 2:43.03.......2015

2.	 Ersula Farrow................ 2:48.57.......2016

3.	 Brianna Blanton............ 2:49.73.......2014

4.	 Laurie Barton................ 2:50.27.......2020

5.	 Andrea Foster............... 2:50.52.......2020

55M HURDLES

1.	 Nikkie Bouyer............... 7.57............1998

2.	 Monique Everett............ 7.74............1992	

3.	 Monyetta Haynesworth... 7.79............1993

4.	 Kyana Elder.................. 7.84............2000

5.	 Nyjla Littlejohn............. 7.86............2000	

	 Marcia Fletcher............. 7.86............1991

7.	 Polly Hardy................... 7.89............2008

8.	 Tiffany Myers................ 8.04............1994

9.	 Jane Hale..................... 8.08............1995

10.	 Krystal Barringer........... 8.13............2007

WOMEN - OUTDOOR

3000 METERS

1.	 Kerry Robinson............. 9:05.65.......1982

2.	 Mareike Ressing............ 9:10.32.......1991

3.	 Ute Jamrozy................. 9:12.12.......1987

4.	 Judith Shepherd........... 9:13.38.......1983

5.	 Elsa Breit..................... 9:18.45.......1986

6.	 Michelle Scholtz........... 9:36.40.......1990

7.	 Natalie Anthony............ 9:41.22.......2013

8.	 Joanne Power............... 9:41.26.......1987

9.	 Michelle Kalikin............ 9:41.55.......1988

10.	 Cessy Hudson............... 9:44.05.......1992
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FACILITY RECORDS
CLEMSON INDOOR FACILITY

MEN
60m 	 Christian Coleman	 6.37	 Nike	 2018
200m 	 Ncincilili Titi	 20.45	 South Carolina	 2018
300m	 Benjamin Vedel	 32.80	 Florida	 2018
400m 	 Michael Norman	 45.00	 USC	 2018
500m	 Leford Green	 1:03.50	 Johnson C. Smith	 2011
600m	 Isaiah Harris	 1:15.44	 Penn State	 2018
800m	 Neil Gourley	 1:45.90	 Va. Tech	 2019
1000m	 Abraham Alvarado	 2:18.01	 Atlanta Track Club	 2020
Mile	 Alex Rogers	 3:59.01	 Texas	 2019
3000m	 Jacob Thomson	 7:53.87	 Kentucky	 2018
5000m	 Justyn Knight	 13:50.79	 Syracuse	 2018
60mH	 Grant Holloway	 7.42	 Florida	 2018
4x200m	 W. Charlotte TC	 1:30.36	 W. Charlotte TC	 2004
4x400m	 Lattin, Igbokwe	 3:01.51	 Houston	 2019
	 Holt, Montgomery
DMR	 Jaskowak, Thomas	 9:38.31	 Virginia Tech	 2018
	 Yanga, Gourley
High Jump	 Keenon Laine	 2.27m	 Georgia	 2018
Long Jump	 KeAndre Bates	 7.82m	 Florida	 2017
	 O’Brien Wasome	 7.82m	 Texas	 2017
Triple Jump	 Tahar Triki	 17.00m	 Texas A&M	 2019
Pole Vault	 Jacob Wooten	 5.72m	 Texas A&M	 2019
Shot Put	 Reese Hoffa	 21.31m	 NY Athletic Club	 2006
Weight Throw	 Josh Davis	 23.83m	 NC State	 2018
Heptathlon	 Tim Duckworth	 6,071 pts	 Kentucky	 2018

WOMEN
60m 	 Dezerea Bryant	 7.19	 Clemson	 2013
200m 	 Deanna Hill	 22.82	 USC	 2018
300m	 Quanera Hayes	 35.71	 Nike	 2017
400m 	 Shakima Wimbley	 51.53	 Miami	 2017
500m	 Novlene Williams	 1:11.83	 Florida	 2004
600m	 Natoya Goule	 1:25.76	 Adidas	 2017
800m	 Natoya Goule	 1:59.86	 Adidas	 2018
1000m	 Allie Wilson	 2:45.27	 Atlanta Track Club	 2020
Mile	 Yolanda Ngarambe	 4:31.59	 Atlanta Track Club	 2018
3000m	 Brie Felnagle	 9:15.01	 North Carolina	 2007
5000m	 Michelle Sikes	 15:57.24	 Wake Forest	 2007
55mH	 Fatmata Fofanah	 7.70	 Georgia Tech	 2005
60mH	 Kendra Harrison	 7.72	 Adidas	 2018
4x200m	 Clemson	 1:38.06	 Clemson	 2004
4x400m	 Constantine, Cockrell	 3:27.56	 USC	 2018
	 Hill, Ellis
DMR	 Pocratsky, Bush	 10:57.60	 Virginia Tech	 2018
	 Quinn, Edwards
High Jump	 Levern Spencer	 1.91m	 Unattached	 2019
Pole Vault	 Lisa Gunnarsson	 4.46m	 Virginia Tech	 2018
Long Jump	 Krysha Bayley	 6.64m	 Georgia	 2018
Triple Jump	 Kenturah Orji	 14.53m	 Georgia	 2018
Shot Put	 Cleopatra Borel-Brown	 18.40m	 Unattached	 2005
Weight Throw	 Sade Olatoye	 23.51m	 Ohio State	 2019
Pentathlon	 Kendell Williams	 4,490 pts	 Unattached	 2019

ROCK NORMAN OUTDOOR TRACK
MEN
100m	 Travis Padgett	 9.96	 Clemson	 2008
200m 	 Maurice Mitchell	 20.25	 Florida State	 2010
400m 	 Angelo Taylor	 45.14	 Georgia Tech	 1998
800m	 Marko Koers	 1:48.08	 Georgia Tech	 2012
1500m	 Alexis Sharangabo	 3:43.70	 Brevard	 1999
5000m	 Cormac Finnerty	 13:55.44	 Unattached	 1994
10,000m	 Ryan Hill	 29:32.28	 NC State	 2010
Steeplechase	 Hans Koeleman	 8:35.90	 Clemson	 1983
110mH	 Allen Johnson	 13.22	 Nike	 1998
400mH	 Kevin Young	 48.73	 Unattached	 1998
4x100m	 Chambers, Crawford	 38.97	 Clemson	 1998
	 Franklin, Williams
4x200m	 Davis, Daley,	 1:23.5	 Clemson	 1980
	 Williams, Rucker
4x400m	 Terry, Amedee,	 3:03.38	 Georgia Tech	 1992
	 Adkins, Mills
High Jump	 Jesse Williams	 7-4.25	 North Carolina	 2003
Long Jump	 Miguel Pate	 27-1.25	 Alabama	 2001
Triple Jump	 Andrew Owusu	 54-9.25	 Unattached	 2000
Pole Vault	 Brian Mondschein	 18-1.75	 Virginia Tech	 2006
Shot Put	 Reese Hoffa	 67-5.5	 NY Athl. Club	 2003
Discus	 Andy Bloom	 201-7	 Unattached	 1998
Hammer	 Marcel Lomnicky	 242-9	 Viginia Tech	 2011
Javelin	 Scott Russell	 250-11	 Kansas	 2000
Decathlon	 Mateo Sossah	 7,667 pts	 North Carolina	 2010

WOMEN
100m	 Latasha Colander	 11.03	 Unattached	 2006
200m 	 Latasha Colander	 22.52	 Unattached	 2005
400m 	 Lashinda Demus	 51.65	 Nike	 2006
800m	 Leontine Tsiba	 2:05.69	 Life	 2000
1500m	 Aubree Worden	 4:19.02	 Florida State	 2012
3000m	 Claire Forbes	 9:34.7	 Virginia	 1990
5000m	 Kerry Robinson	 16:02.76	 Clemson	 1983
10,000m	 Betty Springs	 33:31.2	 N.C. State	 1983
Steeplechase	 Jennifer Dunn	 10:26.03	 Florida State	 2010
100mH	 Melissa Morrison	 12.71	 Reebok	 1998
400mH	 Queen Harrison	 54.66	 Virginia Tech	 2010
4x100m	 Clemson Track Club	 43.62	 Clemson TC	 2000
4x200m	 Robinson, Weston	 1:33.61	 Clemson	 1999
	 Cutchin, Bouyer
4x400m	 Florida State	 3:31.84	 Florida State	 1999
	 Clemson	 3:31.84	 Clemson	 2001
Long Jump	 April Sinkler	 21-9.5	 Clemson	 2011
Triple Jump	 Patricia Mamona	 46-2.75	 Clemson	 2011
High Jump	 Chaunte Howard	 6-2.25	 Georgia Tech	 2005
Pole Vault	 Lacy Janson	 13-10	 Florida State	 2004
Shot Put	 Laura Gerraughty	 61-9	 North Carolina	 2003
Discus	 Teri Steer	 198-1	 Nike	 2002
Hammer	 Erin Gilreath	 230-1	 NYAC	 2004
Javelin	 Lavern Eve	 196-6	 Spd. Dynamics	 2000
Heptathlon	 Liane Weber	 5,928 pts	 Clemson	 2010
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MEN - INDOOR

55m 	 James Trapp	 6.20	 1990

60m 	 Jacoby Ford	 6.52	 2007

200m 	 Dwight Thomas	 21.00	 2002

400m 	 Ato Modibo	 46.00	 1999

800m	 Terrell Jackson	 1:48.50	 2017

Mile	 Stijn Jaspers	 4:01.82	 1983

3000m	 Yehezkel Halifa	 7:59.79	 1988

5000m	 Robert deBrouwer	 13:32.00	 1985

55mH	 Duane Ross	 7.21	 1992

60mH	 Spencer Adams	 7.80	 2010

High Jump	 Adam Linkenauger	 7-2.25/2.19m	 2004

Pole Vault	 Chris Spear	 16-9.5/5.12m	 2007

Long Jump	 Antwoine Welcome	 24-10.5/7.58m	 1991

Triple Jump	 Tony Lloyd	 50-9.5/15.48m	 1998

Shot Put	 Rob Venier	 57-11.75/17.67m	 1989

Weight Throw	 Zach Berg	 59-0.25/17.99m	 2007

Heptathlon	 Miller Moss	 5,206 pts	 2008

MEN - OUTDOOR

100m	 Travis Padgett	 10.00	 2006

200m 	 Tony Wheeler	 20.30	 1994

400m 	 Ato Modibo	 45.33	 1999

800m	 Terrance Herrington	 1:48.19	 1986

	 John Lewis	 1:48.19	 2016

1500m	 Philip Greyling	 3:46.58	 1989

Steeplechase	 Itay Magidi	 8:36.92	 2003

5000m	 Martin Flynn	 14:08.88	 1984

10,000m	 Yehezkel Halifa	 28:56.80	 1988

110mH	 Duane Ross	 13.61	 1992

400mH	 Greg Hines	 50.64	 1995

High Jump	 Shelton Boyer	 7-4/2.23m	 1983

Pole Vault	 Ryan Lewis	 16-6.75/5.05m	 2000

	 Mitch Greeley	 16-6.75/5.05m	 2005

Long Jump	 Kai Maull	 25-7.25/7.80m	 1999

Triple Jump	 Shai Carpenter	 51-8.25/15.75m	 2012

Shot Put	 Mike Spiritoso	 56-8/17.27m	 1983

Discus	 Roje Stona	 201-4/61.36m	 2019

Hammer	 Colt Hodge	 191-11/58.50m	 2002

Javelin	 Frank Crossen	 208-8/63.60m	 1986

Decathlon	 Eric Lander	 7,018 pts	 1993

WOMEN - INDOOR

55m 	 Simone Tomlinson	 6.80	 1995

60m 	 Dezerea Bryant	 7.25	 2012

200m 	 Dezerea Bryant	 23.26	 2012

400m 	 Olivia James	 53.24	 2015

800m	 Kamryn McIntosh	 2:03.59	 2018

Mile	 Grace Barnett	 4:41.85	 2015

3000m	 Ute Jamrozy	 9:12.12	 1986

5000m	 Alexa Womack	 17:14.13	 2014

55mH	 Nikkie Bouyer	 7.80	 1996

60mH	 Brianna Rollins	 8.17	 2010

High Jump	 Mimi Land	 5-11.5/1.82m	 2013

Pole Vault	 Lauren Terstappen	 13-0.25/3.97m	 2011

Long Jump	 Monyetta Haynesworth	 20-5/6.22m	 1992

Triple Jump	 Patricia Mamona	 43-0.25/13.11m	 2007

Shot Put	 Jamine Moton	 49-3/15.01m	 1998

Weight Throw	 Nikola Lomnicka	 61-10.25/18.85m	 2009

Pentathlon	 Liane Weber	 4,089 pts	 2007

WOMEN - OUTDOOR

100m	 Stormy Kendrick	 11.25	 2010

200m 	 Dezerea Bryant	 22.97	 2012

400m 	 Nia Fluker	 53.48	 2012

800m	 Tina Krebs	 2:02.07	 1983

1500m	 Karen Hartmann	 4:15.87	 1992

Steeplechase	 Logan Morris	 10:23.31	 2017

5000m	 Natalie Anthony	 16:16.27	 2012

10,000m	 Ute Jamrozy	 33:14.83	 1986

100mH	 Bridgette Owens	 13.05	 2011

400mH	 Keni Harrison	 56.72	 2012

High Jump	 Sharia Clinkscales	 5-10/1.78m	 1994

	 Mimi Land	 5-10/1.78m	 2013

Pole Vault	 Lauren Terstappen	 13-3.75/4.06m	 2011

Long Jump	 Monyetta Haynesworth	 21-5.5/6.54m	 1992

Triple Jump	 Patricia Mamona	 43-2.5/13.17m	 2007

Shot Put	 Nikki Sims	 50-4/15.34m	 1994

Discus	 Veronica Fraley	 173-7/52.90m	 2019

Hammer	 Nikola Lomnicka	 208-8/63.61m	 2009

Javelin	 Linda Buchholz	 152-5/46.46m	 2007

Heptathlon	 Liane Weber	 5,337 pts	 2007

FRESHMAN RECORDS


